NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
56th Revi sed Page 1
Cancel s 55th Revi sed Page 1

ACCESS SERVI CE
RATES, RULES AND CHARGES
Title Page and Pages 1 to 21-30, inclusive of this tariff are effective
as of the date shown. Original and revised pages as nanmed bel ow and
Suppl enent No. 4 contains all changes fromthe original tariff that are

in effect on the date hereof.

CHECK SHEET

Nunber of Number of

Revi si on Revi si on

Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
Title Origi nal 27 Ori gi nal
1 56t h* 28 Origi nal
1.1 7t h 29 Ori gi nal
1.2 29t h* 30 1st
1.2.1 Origi nal 1-1 Ori gi nal
1.3 1st 1-2 Origi nal
1.4 6t h 2-1 1st
1.5 25t h* 2-2 Ori gi nal
1.5.1 2nd 2-3 Ori gi nal
1.6 6t h 2-4 Origi nal
1.7 3rd 2-5 Ori gi nal
1.7.1 1st 2-6 Origi nal
1.8 9t h 2-7 Ori gi nal
1.9 11t h* 2-8 Ori gi nal
2 Origi nal 2-9 Ori gi nal
3 Ori gi nal 2-10 Origi nal
4 Origi nal 2-11 Ori gi nal
5 Ori gi nal 2-12 Origi nal
6 Origi nal 2-13 Origi nal
7 Ori gi nal 2-14 2nd
8 Origi nal 2-15 2nd
9 Ori gi nal 2-15.1 1st
10 Origi nal 2-16 Ori gi nal
11 Ori gi nal 2-17 1st
12 Origi nal 2-18 Ori gi nal
13 Ori gi nal 2-19 Origi nal
14 Origi nal 2-20 Ori gi nal
15 Ori gi nal 2-21 Origi nal
16 Origi nal 2-22 Ori gi nal
17 1st 2-23 Origi nal
18 Origi nal 2-24 Ori gi nal
19 Ori gi nal 2-25 Origi nal
20 Origi nal 2-26 Ori gi nal
21 Ori gi nal 2-27 Origi nal
22 2nd 2-28 Ori gi nal
22.1 Ori gi nal 2-29 Origi nal
23 Origi nal 2-30 Ori gi nal
24 Ori gi nal
25 1st
26 Ori gi nal

* New or Revi sed

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)

| ssued: Novenber 6, 2003 Ef fecti ve: Novenber 21, 2003

David A. Cole
President, Industry Markets
Nevada Bel |l Tel ephone Conpany
One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
29t h Revi sed Page 1.2
Cancel s 28th Revised Page 1.2
ACCESS SERVI CE
RATES, RULES AND CHARGES

CHECK SHEET ( Cont’ d)

Number of Number of

Revi si on Revi si on

Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
3-13 O gi nal 5-7 O gi nal
3-14 Ori gi nal 5-8 Ori gi nal
3-15 Ori gi nal 5-9 Ori gi nal
3-16 Ori gi nal 5-10 Ori gi nal
3-17 Origi nal 5-11 Origi nal
3-18 Ori gi nal 5-12 Ori gi nal
3-19 O gi nal 5-13 3rd
3-20 O gi nal 5-14 3rd
3-21 Oi gi nal 5-15 3rd
3-22 Ori gi nal 5-16 3rd
3-23 Ori gi nal 5-17 5th
3-24 Ori gi nal 5-17.1 3rd
3-25 Ori gi nal 5-17.2 3rd
3-26 Origi nal 5-18 Origi nal
3-27 Ori gi nal 5-19 Ori gi nal
3-28 O gi nal 5-20 3rd*
3-29 O gi nal 5-21 O gi nal
3-30 Oi gi nal 5-22 Oi gi nal
4-1 1st 5-23 Ori gi nal
4-2 Ori gi nal 5-24 Ori gi nal
4-3 Ori gi nal 5-25 Ori gi nal
4-4 1st 5-26 Ori gi nal
4-5 Origi nal 5-27 Origi nal
4-6 Ori gi nal 5-28 Ori gi nal
4-7 1st 6-1 Oi gi nal
4-8 1st 6-2 Oi gi nal
4-8.1 Oi gi nal 6-3 1st
4-9 8th 6-4 Ori gi nal
4-10 5th 6-5 Ori gi nal
4-11 12th 6-6 Ori gi nal
5-1 Ori gi nal 6-7 Ori gi nal
5-2 1st 6-8 Origi nal
5-3 6t h 6-9 O gi nal
5-3.1 5th 6-10 Oi gi nal
5-3.2 2nd 6-11 Oi gi nal
5-3.3 3rd 6-12 Ori gi nal
5-3.4 3rd 6-13 Ori gi nal
5-4 1st 6- 14 Ori gi nal
5-3 Ori gi nal 6- 15 Ori gi nal
5-4 Ori gi nal 6- 16 Ori gi nal
5-5 1st
5-6 Ori gi nal
*New or Revi sed

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)

| ssued: Novenber 6, 2003 Ef fective: Novenber 21, 2003

David A Cole
Presi dent, Industry Markets
Nevada Bel |l Tel ephone Comnpany
One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
25th Revised Page 1.5
Cancel s 24th Revised Page 1.5
ACCESS SERVI CE
RATES, RULES AND CHARGES
CHECK SHEET ( Cont’ d)

Number of Number of

Revi si on Revi si on

Except as Except as
Page I ndi cat ed Page I ndi cat ed
7-26 Origi nal 7-78 1st
7-27 3rd* 7-78.1 Ori gi nal
7-28 1st 7-79 3rd*
7-29 Ori gi nal 7-79.1 Original *
7-30 Origi nal 7-80 3rd*
7-31 Origi nal 7-81 Ori gi nal
7-32 Ori gi nal 7-81.1 2nd
7-33 Origi nal 7-81.2 2nd
7-34 1st 7-81.3 2nd
7-35 Ori gi nal 7-81. 4 2nd
7-36 Origi nal 7-81.5 2nd
7-37 Ori gi nal 7-81.6 2nd
7-38 Origi nal 7-81.7 2nd
7-39 1st 7-81.8 Ori gi nal
7-40 Ori gi nal 7-82 14t h*
7-41 Origi nal 7-83 6t h*
7-42 Ori gi nal 7-84 12t h*
7-43 Origi nal 7-84.1 2nd
7-44 Origi nal 7-85 Ori gi nal
7-45 Ori gi nal 7- 86 2nd
7-46 Origi nal 7-87 2nd
7-47 Origi nal 7-87.1 1st
7-48 Ori gi nal 7-87.2 1st
7-49 Origi nal 7-87.3 1st
7-50 Origi nal 7-87. 4 1st
7-51 Ori gi nal 7-88 Ori gi nal
7-52 Origi nal 7-89 Ori gi nal
7-53 Ori gi nal 7-90 Ori gi nal
7-54 Ori gi nal 7-91 Origi nal
7-55 Origi nal 7-91.1 1st
7-56 7th 7-91.2 1st
7-57 Origi nal 7-92 2nd
7-58 1st 7-93 1st
7-59 Ori gi nal 8-1 1st
7-60 Origi nal 8-2 2nd
7-61 Ori gi nal 8-3 Ori gi nal
7-62 3rd 8-4 Origi nal
7-63 1st 8-5 Ori gi nal
7-64 1st 8-6 Ori gi nal
7-65 Origi nal 8-7 Ori gi nal
7-66 Ori gi nal 8-8 Ori gi nal
7-67 Ori gi nal 8-9 Ori gi nal
7-68 Origi nal 8-10 Ori gi nal
7-69 Ori gi nal 8-11 Ori gi nal
7-70 Ori gi nal 8-12 Origi nal
7-71 Origi nal 8-13 Ori gi nal
7-72 Ori gi nal 8-14 Ori gi nal
7-73 6t h 8-15 Ori gi nal
7-74 Origi nal 8-16 Ori gi nal
7-75 1st 8-17 Ori gi nal
7-76 Origi nal 8-18 Ori gi nal
7-77 Ori gi nal

*New or Revised
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)

| ssued: Novenber 6, 2003 Ef fective: Novenber 21, 2003

David A Cole
Presi dent, Industry Markets
Nevada Bell Tel ephone Conpany
One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY

Page

21-1
21-2
21-3
21-4

21-4.
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21-5
21-6
21-7
21-8
21-9

21-10
21-11
21-12
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21-14
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21-16
21-16.1
21-17
21-18
21-19
21-20
21-21
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21-25
21-26
21-27
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21-30

22-1
22-2
22-3
22-4
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22-6
22-7
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22-10

*New or Revi sed

ACCESS SERVI CE

TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
11t h Revi sed Page 1.9
Cancel s 10th Revi sed Page 1.9

RATES, RULES AND CHARGES

Nunber of
Revi si on
Except as

| ndi cat ed

1st
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CHECK SHEET ( Cont’ d)

Page

22-11
22-12
22-13
22-14
22-15
22-16
22-17

22-17.

22-18
22-19

22-19.

22-20
22-21
22-22
22-23
22-24
22-25
22-26
22-27
22-28
22-29
22-30
22-31
22-32
22-33
22-34
22-35
22-36
22-37
22-38
22-39
22-40
22-41
22-42
22-43
22-44
22-45

Nunmber of
Revi si on
Except as

I ndi cat ed

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COWMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

3rd Revised Page 5-20
Cancel s 2nd Revi sed Page 5-20

ACCESS SERVI CE

5. Ordering Options for Switched and Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)

5.2 Access Order (Cont'd)

5.2.3 Cancell ation of an Access Order (Cont'd)

(B) (Cont’ d)

(O

(D

(3) (Cont’ d)

(c) A separate charge will be assessed for Switched
Transport (i.e., EF, DTT, TST) and Switched Access
lines or trunks.

When a custoner cancels an order for the discontinuance of
service, no charges apply for the cancellation

If the Tel ephone Conpany nisses a service date by nore than
30 days due to circunstances over which it has direct
control (excluding, e.g., acts of God, governnental

requi renents, work stoppages and civil commtions), the
custonmer may cancel the Access Order without incurring
cancel | ati on charges.

5.2.4 Selection O Facilities For Access Orders

(A)

(B)

When there are High Capacity facilities to a hub on order
or in service for the custonmer's use, the custoner nust
request a specific channel or transm ssion path be used to
provi de the Switched or Special Access Service requested in
an Access Order. The Tel ephone Conpany will make a
reasonabl e effort to accommpdate the custoner request.

For all other Access Orders, the option to request a

speci fic transm ssion path or channel is not provided except

as provided for under Special Facilities Routing as set

forth in Section 11 foll ow ng. (M

5.2.5 M ninum Peri od

(A)

(B)

Except as set forth in 7.2.4(B) and 9.4(A), follow ng, the (M
m ni mum period for which Access Service is provided and for
whi ch charges are applicable is one nonth.

The mi ni mum period for part-tine Video and Program Audi o
Speci al Access Services is one day even though the service
will be provided only for the duration of the event
specified on the order (e.g., one-half hour, two hours, five
hours, etc.).

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)

| ssued: Novenber

6, 2003 Ef fective: Novenber 21, 2003

One SBC Pl aza, Dallas, Texas 75202



NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COWMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

7. Speci al

3rd Revised Page 7-27
Cancel s 2nd Revi sed Page 7-27

ACCESS SERVI CE

Access Service (Cont'd)

7.2 Rate Regul ations (Cont'd)

7.2.3 Moves

7.2.

A nove involves a change in the physical |ocation of one of the
fol | owi ng:

- The Point of Term nation at the customer's prem ses
- The custoner's preni ses

The charges for the nove are dependent on whether the nove is to
a new location within the same building or to a different
bui | di ng.

(A) Myves Wthin the Same Building

When the nove is to a new location within the sanme buil di ng
or a change of connecting facility assignnent in the sane
central office other than DS1 and DS3 roll over
rearrangenments as described in 7.2.2(C)(3)(c) preceding,

the charge for the nove will be an anpbunt equal to one half
of the nonrecurring (i.e., installation) charge for the
service termination affected. There will be no change in

the m ni num period requirenents.

(B) Mves To a Different Buil ding

Moves to a different building will be treated as a

di sconti nuance and start of service and all associated
nonrecurring charges will apply. New nininum period
requirenents will be established for the new services. The
customer will also renmain responsible for satisfying al

out st andi ng m ni mum peri od charges for the discontinued
servi ce.

M ni rum Peri ods

The m ninum service period for all services is one nonth, except
DS3 Hi gh Capacity Service under a 1, 3 or 5 year billing period,
and part-time Video and Program Audi o services.

(A) The mininmum service period for part-tinme Video and Program
Audi 0 services is one day (i.e., a continuous 24-hour
period, not limted to a cal endar day).

(B) The mninmum service period for DS3 (44.746 Mobs) High
Capacity Special Access Service is a 1 year term plan
After the 1-, 3-, or 5-year billing period is satisfied, the
cust omer must select a renewal option as referenced in
Section 7.11.5.1.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
3rd Revised Page 7-79
Cancel s 2nd Revi sed Page 7-79

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rat es and Charges Ceneral Description

This section contains the specific regulations governing the
rates and charges which apply to Hi gh Capacity Services.

DS3 Hi gh Capacity Service is avail able under a nonth-to-nonth*, (O
one, three or five-year billing period as described in 7.11.5.1

(A) following. |If the UWility initiates rate changes resulting

in a decrease of rates for an existing DS3 service with a 1, 3

or 5 year billing period, those rate changes will be passed

along to the custoner. Rate changes resulting in an increase of

rates for an existing DS3 service with a 1, 3 or 5 year billing

period will not exceed the original rate for that selected

billing period.

7.11.5.1 DS3 Hi gh Capacity Service Rate Description

Mont hl y Ext ensi on Rates (N)
Mont hly extension rates are charges that the customer nmmy el ect

to be converted to at the end of their 1, 3 or 5-year billing

period, until a new billing period is selected or service is

di sconnected. Monthly extension rates are only avail abl e once

the billing period has expired. (N)

(A) DS3 High Capacity Service Billing Period

The billing period establishes the amount of tine that rates
for a service are stabilized by the Utility.

The following billing periods are available for DS3 Hi gh
Capacity Services and associ ated optional features and

functions:
- Mont h-t o- Mont h* (O
- Monthly Extension Rate (N)

- 1 Year (Channel Term nation Only)
- 3 Year (Channel Term nation Only)
- 5 Year (Channel Term nation Only)

*This option will no longer be available for new circuits provisioned on or after, (
Novenber 21, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits. (

22

Certain material previously appearing on this page now appears on Oiginal Page
7-79. 1.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
Original Page 7-79.1

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5.1 DS3 H gh Capacity Service Rate Description (Cont’d)

(A) DS3 Hi gh Capacity Service Billing Period (Cont’d)

One nonth prior to the expiration of the billing
period, the customer mnmust select one of the follow ng
options:

(1) Renew the service for a specified period of tinme
as provided in this tariff under the regul ations.

(2) Elect to be converted to nonthly extension rates.

(3) Elect to disconnect the service upon expiration of
the billing period.

Extend the service for an additional 12 nonth period
at the current rates for the existing 1, 3 or 5 year
billing period.*

If the customer does not choose one of the preceding
options prior to the expiration date of the

comri tment period, nonthly extension rates will be
applied upon expiration of the comr tnent period.

If a customer selects neither (1) nor (3) preceding,
the current regulations for the Month-to-Mnth rate
option will be applied to the Channel Term nation
upon expiration of the billing period.*

Option (1) as described preceding is available to
custoners if the termplans remain in effect and are
not grandfathered. |[If the termplans are
grandf at hered and the service expires, absent
custonmer notification, the custonmers expired service
will be converted to nonthly extension rates upon
expiration.

The customer must provide the Tel ephone Conpany with
a witten notice of intent to extend the DS3 billing
period no later than one nonth prior to the
expiration of the service period.

*This option will no |onger be available for new circuits provisioned on or after
Novenmber 21, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits.

Certain material and revised material appearing on this page previously appeared on
2nd Revi sed Page 7-79

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COWMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1

3rd Revised Page 7-80
Cancel s 2nd Revi sed Page 7-80

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11 High Capacity Service (Cont'd)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges Ceneral Description (Cont'd)

7.11.5.1 DS3 Hi gh Capacity Service Rate Description (Cont'd)

(A)

*This option will no |onger

DS3 Hi gh Capacity Service Billing Period (Cont'd)

No nonrecurring charges will apply as long as the
same nunber of DS3s are renewed. Any change in
the nunber of DS3s will incur appropriate

nonrecurring charges.

The custonmer may el ect to extend an existing DS3

under a 1, 3 or 5 year billing period for a
single, additional 12 nonth period at the current
rates for the existing billing period provided

the sane nunber of DS3 circuits are being
ext ended. *

If the current DS3 rates are |ower than the
original DS3 rates, the lower rate will be
char ged.

The custoner nust provide the Utility with a
witten notice of intent to extend the DS3
billing period no later than one nonth prior to
the expiration of the service period.

An existing DS3 under a 1 or 3 year billing
period nmay be converted to a DS3 under a | onger
term3 or 5 year billing period w thout
termnation liabilities, provided that:

(1) the expiration date for the newterm
agreenent is beyond the end of the origina
term agr eenents,

(2) the converted DS3 nust be based upon the
rates that are currently in effect and
ot herwi se available to all custoners,

(3) the custonmer nmintains the sane or greater
nunber of DS3 circuits under the new billing
peri od, and

(4) No | apse in service occurs.

be available for new circuits provisioned on or

after, Novenber 21, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COWMPANY

7. Special Access

ACCESS SERVI CE

Service (Cont’d)

7.11 High Capacity Service (Cont’'d)

7.11.5 Rates and Charges Ceneral

TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
14t h Revi sed Page 7-82
Cancel s 13th Revi sed Page 7-82

Descripti on (Cont’d)

7.11.5.3 Rates and Char ges! (T
Mont hl 'y Nonr ecurring
USCC Rat e Char ges
(A) Channel Termni nation
(Per Point of Term nation)
- 1.544 Mops TMECS $123. 45 $412. 50
- 3.152 Mops TWI++ | CB | CB
- 6.312 Mops TWI++ | CB | CB
-44. 736 Mops(Mont h-to- Mont h*) Z3MAC/ TMECS $2,125. 00 $1, 500. 00 (O
-44.736 Mops(Mnthly Extension) Z3MAC/ TMECS $2,125. 00 $1, 500. 00 (N)
-44.736 Mops(1 Year Pl an) Z3MAC/ Z31A+ $1, 450. 00 $1, 000. 00
-44.736 Mops(3 Year Plan) Z3MAC/ Z33A+ $900. 00 $0. 00
-44.736 Mps(5 Year Pl an) Z3MAC/ Z35A+ $800. 00 $0. 00
-274.176 Mops TWI++ |1 CB | CB
UsoC Monthly Rate
(B) Channel M| eage?
(1) Channel Ml eage Facility
(Per Mle)
- 1.544 NMops I LEXX/ CVF $9. 00
- 3.152 Mops CMF | CB
- 6.312 Mops CVF | CB
-44.736 Mops(Mont h-to- Mont h*) | LEXX/ CVF $39. 00 (O
-44. 736 Mops(Mnthly Extension) I LEXX/ CVF $39. 00 (N)
-44.736 Mops(1 Year Plan) | L5XX/ CVF $38. 00 |
-44.736 Mps(3 Year Pl an) | L5SXX/ CMF $36. 50
-44.736 Mops(5 Year Plan) | LEXX/ CVF $35. 00 (N
-274.176 Nops CVF | CB
(2) Channel M eage Ternination
(Per Term nation)
- 1.544 NMops I LEXX/ CVF $51. 50
- 3.152 Mops CcMmr | CB
- 6.312 Mops CMr | CB
-44.736 Mops(Mont h-t o- Mont h*) | L5XX/ CMF $347. 50 (9
-44.736 Mps(Mnthly Extension) |L5XX CMF $347. 50 (N
-44.736 Mops(1 Year Plan) | L5XX/ CVF $342. 50
-44.736 Mps(3 Year Pl an) | L5SXX/ CMF $337.50
-44.736 Mops(5 Year Pl an) | LEXX/ CVF $332. 50 (N)
-274.176 Nops Ccmr | CB
*This option will no longer be available for new circuits provisioned on or after, (N)
Novermber 21, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits. (N)
Note 1: ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.12 foll ow ng.
Note 2: When the customer orders Hi gh Capacity Service as described in 7.11 and 7.11.5. 2,
precedi ng, the Channel Ml eage Facility nmust be ordered in conjunction with an
associ ated Channel Term nation as described in 7.2.1(A), preceding.
(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
6t h Revi sed Page 7-83
Cancel s 5th Revised Page 7-83

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Special Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11 High Capacity Service

7.11.5 Rates and Charges Ceneral Description (Cont'd)

7.11.5.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd) (T

Mont hly
UsoC Rat e

(O Opti onal Features and Functions

(1) Miltiplexing, per arrangenent

DS4 to DS1 MXA++ | CB
DS3 to DS1(Y
Mont h-t o- Mont h* M3 $425. 00 (O
Mont hly Ext ensi on M3 $425. 00 (N)
1 Year M3 $420. 00
3 Year M3 $410. 00
5 Year MO8 $400. 00 (N
DS2 to DS1 MXD++ | CB
DS1C to DS1 MXH++ | CB
DS1 to Voice/Digital* MQL/ MQL++ $170. 00
DS1 to DSO QW QVUAL/ QMU++* * $170. 00
DSO to Subrates
-Up to 20 2.4 kbps services Qsu24 $175. 00
-Up to 10 4.8 kbps services QSu48 $175. 84
-Up to 5 9.6 kbps services QSU96 $124. 84

* A channel of this DS1 to a multiplexing Hub can be used for Digital Data Service or
Digital Data Over Voice.

** QWJ and QWAL are used in CABS. QMM+ is used in CRIS billing system

ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.12 foll ow ng.

() This option will no longer be available for new circuits provisioned on o after,
Novenber 21, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COVPANY

TARIFF F.C.C. NO. 1
12t h Revi sed Page 7-84

Cancel s 11th Revi sed Page 7-84

ACCESS SERVI CE

7. Speci al Access Service (Cont'd)

7.11 Hi gh Capacity Service

7.11.5 Rates and Charges Ceneral Description (Cont

7.11.5.3 Rates and Charges (Cont'd)

usoC

(C Optional Features and Functions (Cont’d)

(2) Multiplexer Cross-Connect
- per cross-connect, per
central office

1L5TC

(3) Transfer Arrangenent (dial-up*)
- per four port arrangenent
i ncl udi ng control channe

term nation** usv

(D) DS1/DS3 Rol |l over

UsoC

-per DS1 Channel Term nation

-per DS3 Channel Term nation

(E)

Col | ocation Transport

Mont hly Rate
Fi xed Per Mle

USOC

Mont hl y

NRBR1/ NRBRH/ SVR* * *
NRBR3/ SVR

1st

d)

Nonr ecurring

Rat e Rat e

$10. 00 $80. 00

| CB

Nonr ecurring
Char ge

$300. 00
825. 00

Nonr ecurring
Char ges

Ckt . Addl Ckt.

1.544 Mops  (1H48S) $51.50  $9.00

Mont hly Rate

Fi xed Per Ml e

Usoc
(1H48S)

44.736 Mops

Mont h-t o- Mont h(Y $347. 50 $39. 00

Mont hl y Ext ensi on $347. 50 $39. 00

1 Year Plan $342. 50 $38. 00

3 Year Plan $337. 50 $36. 50

5 Year Pl an $332. 50 $35. 00

foll ow ng.
An additi onal Channel Term nation charge will
as a leg to the custoner prem ses. Additiona

apply whenever a
channel m | eage

$300. 00

$300. 00

Nonr ecurring
Char ges

1st Ckt. Addl  Ckt .

$1, 500. 00 $1, 500. 00

$1, 000. 00 $1, 000. 00
$0. 00 $0. 00

$0. 00 $0. 00

The Dial-Up option requires the custoner to purchase the Controller Arrangenent from 13.3.7

spare channe
charges w ||

is configured
al so apply when

the transfer arrangenent is not located in the customer prenises serving wire center

*** NRBRL and NRBRH are used in CABS. SVR is used in CRIS bhilling

system

(M This option will no |onger be available for new circuits provisioned on or after

Novenber 21, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits.

(This page filed under Transmitta

No.

55)
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ACCESS SERVI CE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.5 H gh Capacity Service

Mont hl'y Nonr ecurri ng

UsoC Rat es Char ge
(A) Channel Ternmnination
(Per Point of Term nation)
- 1.544 Mops TMECS $ 150.00 $ 300.00
- 3.152 Mops TWI++ | CB | CB
- 6.312 Mips TWr++ | CB | CB

-44.736 Mops(Month-to- Mont h**) Z3MAC/ TMECS $2, 274.00 $1, 500. 00
-44.736 Mops(Monthly Extension) Z3MAC/ TMECS $2,274.00  $1,500.00

-44.736 Mops(1 Year Plan) Z3MAC/ Z31A+ $1,500.00  $1, 000.00
-44.736 Mps(3 Year Pl an) Z3MAC/ Z33A+ $ 985.00 $ 250.00
-44.736 Mps(5 Year Pl an) Z3MAC/ Z35A+ $ 900.00 & 0. 00
-274.176 Mops TWI++ | CB | CB

(B) Channel M | eage?

(1) Channel Ml eage Facility

(Per Mle)

- 1.544 Mops I L5XX/ CVF $12.75
- 3.152 Mops CMF | CB

- 6.312 Mps CMF | CB
-44.736 Mops(Mnth-to-Mnth**) | L5XX/ CMF $45. 00
-44. 736 Mops(Mnthly Extension) | L5EXX/ CMF $45. 00
-44.736 Mops(1 Year Plan) | LEXX/ CVF $38. 00
-44.736 Mops(3 Year Plan) | LEXX/ CMF $36. 50
-44.736 Mops(5 Year Pl an) | LSXX/ CMF $35. 00
-274.176 Mops CMF | CB

(2) Channel M1 eage Terni nation
(Per Term nati on)

-1.544 Nops I L5XX/ CMF $ 62.50
-3.152 Mops CMr | CB
-6.312 Mops CMI | CB
-44.736 Mops(Month-to-Mnth**) | L5XX/ CMF $375. 00
-44.736 Mops(Mnthly Extension) | LEXX/ CMF $375. 00
-44.736 Mops(1 Year Plan) | LEXX/ CMF $342. 50
-44.736 Mops(3 Year Pl an) I LEXX/ CMF $337.50
-44.736 Mops(5 Year Plan) | LEXX/ CMF $332. 50
-274. 176 Nops CMr | CB

Note 1: ICB rates and charges are filed in 7.12 foll ow ng.

Note 2: Wien the custoner orders H gh Capacity Service as described in 7.11 and 7.11.5. 2,
precedi ng, the Channel Ml eage Facility nust be ordered in conjunction with an
associ ated Channel Termi nation as described in 7.2.1(A), preceding.

**This option will no | onger be available for new circuits provisioned on or after,

Novenber 21, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits.

Material previously appearing on this page now appears on 2nd Revi sed Page 22-17.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)
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ACCESS SERVI CE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.5 High Capacity Service (Cont’d)

Mont hl y Nonr ecurring

usoC Rat es Char ge
(C) Optional Features and Functions
(1) Multiplexing, per arrangenent
DS4 to DS1 MXA++ | CB
DS3 to DS1
Mont h-t o- Mont h*** M3 $475. 00
Mont hl y Ext ensi on MR $475. 00
1 Year M3 $420. 00
3 Year MXB $410. 00
5 Year MX3 $400. 00
DS2 to DS1 MXD++ | CB
DS1C to DS1 MXH++ | CB
DS1 to Voice/Digital (Y MQL/ MQ1L++ $275. 00
DS1 to DSO QW QVUAL  $275. 00
DSO to Subrates
-Up to 20 2.4 kbps services QU224 $175. 00
-Up to 10 4.8 kbps services Qsu48 $175. 84
-Up to 5 9.6 kbps services QSU96 $124. 84
(2) Multiplexer Cross-Connect 1L5TC $10. 00 $80. 00
- per cross-connect, per
central office
(3) Transfer Arrangenent (dial-up?*)
- per four port arrangenent
i ncl udi ng control channe
term nation** usv | CB
(D) DS1/DS3 Rol | over
-per DS1 Channel Term nation NRBR1/ NRBRH $300. 00
-per DS3 Channel Term nation NRBR3 825. 00

(WA channel of this DS1 to a nultiplexing Hub can be used for Digital Data Service
or Digital Data Over Voice.

* The Dial-Up option requires the customer to purchase the Controller Arrangenent
from13.3.7 follow ng.

** An additional Channel Termi nation charge will apply whenever a spare channel is
configured as a leg to the custoner prem ses. Additional channel m | eage
charges will also apply when the transfer arrangenent is not |ocated in the
custoner prem ses serving wire center

***This option will no |longer be available for new circuits provisioned on or
after, Novenber 21, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits.

Certain material appearing on this page previously appeared on 1st Revised

Page 22-16.
Mat eri al previously appearing on this page now appears on Oiginal Page 22-17.1.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)
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NEVADA BELL TELEPHONE COMPANY TARIFF F.C.C. NO 1
Original Page 22-17.1

ACCESS SERVI CE

22. Metropolitan Statistical Area Access Services (Cont’d)

22.5 Rates and Charges (Cont’d)

22.5.2 Special Access Service (Cont’d)

22.5.2.5 High Capacity Service (Cont’d)

(E) Collocation Transport

Mont hly Rate Nonr ecurring Charges
UsoC Fi xed Per Mle  1st Ckt. Addl  Ckt .
1.544 Mops  (1H48S) $54. 70 $9. 00 $300. 00 $300. 00
Monthly Rate Nonrecurring Charges
USQoC Fi xed Per Mle  1st Ckt. Addl  Ckt .
44,736 Mops (1H48S)
Mont h- t o- Mont h* $375. 00 $45.00 $1,500.00  $1,500.00
Mont hl y Ext ensi on $375. 00 $45. 00
1 Year $342.50 $38.00  $1,000.00 %1, 000.00
3 Year $337.50 $36. 50 $0. 00 $0. 00
5 Year $332. 50 $35. 00 $0. 00 $0. 00

*This option will no |onger be available for new circuits provisioned on or after,
Novenber 21, 2003. There will be no change to existing circuits.

Certain material appearing on this page previously appeared on 1st Revised
Page 22-17.

(This page filed under Transmittal No. 55)
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